AYDIN ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERSITY
COURSE INFORMATION FORM

Course Title Health Assesment Methods li
Course Code HES526 Couse Level Second Cycle (Master's Degree)
ECTS Credit 4 Workload 100 (Hours) Theory 2 Practice 0 Laboratory 0

Objectives of the Course

Course Content

Work Placement
Planned Learning Activities and Teaching Methods

In this course students obtain data identify to individual's actual and potential health problems and to
determine nursing diagnoses and intended to do health assessment with obtained data.

Breast Assesment, abdomen assesment,neurologic system assesment, mental status assesment,

muskuloskletal system assesment, female and male reproductive system assesment, pediatric
assesment, geriatric assesment.

Name of Lecturer(s)

N/A

Individual Study

Assessment Methods and Criteria
Method
Midterm Examination

Final Examination

Quantity  Percentage (%)
1 40
1 60

Recommended or Required Reading

1

2
3
4

Gorgili R. S. Hemsireler igin Fiziksel Muayene Yontemleri. Ankara:72 tasarim Itd. Sti; 2002. ,
Bates, B. Fizik Muayene rehberi, Ceviri editorleri: Ozsiit H, Tetikkurt C, Vatansever S., Nobel yayinlari, istanbul, 2004,

Kansu, E., Oto, A., Oktay, A. (editér) Hikaye Aima ve Fizik Muayene, 2.ci bs., Hacettepe Universitesi Yayinlari A-60, 1995.,
Thompson JM., Wilson, SF. Health Assesment for Nursing Practice. Mosby- Year Book, St. Louis, 1996.,

Week Weekly Detailed Course Contents

1

© 00 N o 0o b W N

A N e
o b WN R O

Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Intermediate Exam
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Theoretical
Final Exam

Workload Calculation
Activity

Lecture - Theory
Midterm Examination
Final Examination

Breast Assesment assesment
Abdomen assesment

Abdomen assesment

Neurologic system assesment
Neurologic system assesment
Mental status assesment
Muskuloskletal system assesment
Muskuloskletal system assesment
Midterm exam

Male reproductive system

Female reproductive system
Pediatric assesment

Geriatric assesment

Geriatric assesment

Geriatric assesment

Term exam

Quantity Preparation Duration
14 2 2
15 2
25 2

Total Workload (Hours)
[Total Workload (Hours) / 25*] = ECTS

*25 hour workload is accepted as 1 ECTS

o
=

[=

Prepared by Aydin Adnan Menderes University E-Campus Automation on: 26/04/2024

Explanation (Presentation), Demonstration, Discussion, Case Study,

Total Workload
56
17
27
100

1/2



Learning Outcomes

1

0o N o Ooh~h wWwN

Programme Outcomes (Fundamentals of Nursing Master)

1

© 00 N O 0o b~ WN

A =
N R O

to be able to comprehend the philosophy of nursing.

to be able to analyze the relationship between the basic concepts of nursing

to be able to compose internalization of Professional values of nursing

to be able to apply developed Professional nursing consciousness to project nursing care

to be able to use the nursing process in nursing care

to be able to do research that will contribute to the Fundamentals of Nursing

to be able to follow scientific developments are specific to the Fundamentals of Nursing

to be able to analyze that accessed information are specific to the Fundamentals of Nursing

to be able to apply evidence-based nursing care to Project nursing care

to be able to comprehend the basicphilosophy of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing

to be able to use appropriate teaching principles and methods of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing
to be able to employ effective use appropriate assessment methods of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes 1:Very Low, 2:Low, 3:Medium, 4:High, 5:Very High

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P7
P8
P9

P10

P11

L1 L2 L3 L4 LS L6 L7 L8

W W www ok NNDNDDN
W W wWwww o s~DNdDDNdDDN
W W www o~ DNMNDNDDN
W W www oM~ DNDMDDNdDDN
W W www oA~ DNMNDNdDDN
W W W ww oo~ NDNDDN
W W W w w o s NDNDDN
W W W ww oo NDNDDN

Prepared by Aydin Adnan Menderes University E-Campus Automation on: 26/04/2024

212



