

AYDIN ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERSITY COURSE INFORMATION FORM

Course Title Health Assesment Method		ment Methods	li							
Course Code		HES526		Couse Level		S	Second Cycle (Master's Degree)			
ECTS Credit	4	Workload	100 <i>(Hours)</i>	Theory	2	P	ractice	0	Laboratory	0
Objectives of the Course In this course student determine nursing dia										ind to
Course Content			al system asse	esment, f					al status assesme esment, pediatric	ent,
Work Placement N/A										
Planned Learning Activities and Teaching Methods		Methods		ation (Prese ial Study	entatio	on), Demons	tration, Discu	ussion, Case Stud	у,	
Name of Lecturer(s)										

Assessment Methods and Criteria

Method	Quantity	Percentage (%)		
Midterm Examination	1	40		
Final Examination	1	60		

Recommended or Required Reading

1	Görgülü R. S. Hemşireler İçin Fiziksel Muayene Yöntemleri. Ankara:72 tasarım ltd. Şti; 2002.,
2	Bates, B. Fizik Muayene rehberi, Çeviri editörleri: Özsüt H, Tetikkurt C, Vatansever S., Nobel yayınları, İstanbul, 2004.,
3	Kansu, E., Oto, A., Oktay, A. (editör) Hikaye Alma ve Fizik Muayene, 2.ci bs., Hacettepe Üniversitesi Yayınları A-60, 1995.,
4	Thompson JM., Wilson, SF. Health Assesment for Nursing Practice, Mosby-Year Book, St. Louis, 1996.

Week	Weekly Detailed Cour	se Contents				
1	Theoretical	Breast Assesment assesment				
2	Theoretical	Abdomen assesment				
3	Theoretical	Abdomen assesment				
4	Theoretical	Neurologic system assesment				
5	Theoretical	Neurologic system assesment				
6	Theoretical	Mental status assesment				
7	Theoretical	Muskuloskletal system assesment				
8	Theoretical	Muskuloskletal system assesment				
9	Intermediate Exam	Midterm exam				
10	Theoretical	Male reproductive system				
11	Theoretical	Female reproductive system				
12	Theoretical	Pediatric assesment				
13	Theoretical	Geriatric assesment				
14	Theoretical	Geriatric assesment				
15	Theoretical	Geriatric assesment				
16	Final Exam	Term exam				

Workload Calculation

Activity	Quantity	Preparation	Duration	Total Workload		
Lecture - Theory	14	2	2	56		
Midterm Examination	1	15	2	17		
Final Examination	1	25	2	27		
Total Workload (Hours)						
	4					
*25 hour workload in concentral on 1 FCTS						

*25 hour workload is accepted as 1 ECTS



Learn	ing Outcomes	
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		

Progr	amme Outcomes (Fundamentals of Nursing Master)
1	to be able to comprehend the philosophy of nursing.
2	to be able to analyze the relationship between the basic concepts of nursing
3	to be able to compose internalization of Professional values of nursing
4	to be able to apply developed Professional nursing consciousness to project nursing care
5	to be able to use the nursing process in nursing care
6	to be able to do research that will contribute to the Fundamentals of Nursing
7	to be able to follow scientific developments are specific to the Fundamentals of Nursing
8	to be able to analyze that accessed information are specific to the Fundamentals of Nursing
9	to be able to apply evidence-based nursing care to Project nursing care
10	to be able to comprehend the basicphilosophy of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing
11	to be able to use appropriate teaching principles and methods of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing
12	to be able to employ effective use appropriate assessment methods of teaching Fundamentals of Nursing

Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes 1:Very Low, 2:Low, 3:Medium, 4:High, 5:Very High

	L1	L2	L3	L4	L5	L6	L7	L8
P1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
P2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
P3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
P4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
P5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5
P7	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
P8	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
P9	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
P10	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
P11	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3